UNOFFICIAL COPPLY 91589

Recording Requested By: Mortgage Lenders Network USA, Inc. 2002-03-14 10:21:45 Cook County Recorder 23.50

When Recorded Return To:

Mortgage Lenders Network 213 Court Street Third Floor Middletown, CT 06457-



SATISFACTION

RFC #:2020024462 "GROOT" Lencer ID:552/5249865 Cook, Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that MORTGAGE LENDERS NETWORK USA, INC. holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: PAUL L GROOT,

Original Mortgagee: MORTGAGE LENDERS NETWORK USA, INC.

Dated: 07/26/2001 and Recorded 08/16/2011 as Instrument No. 0010757313 in the

County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

Legal:

UNIT 1708-3 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN HEATHERWOOD AS THE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 89277152 IN SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK (OUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 07193000281203

Property Address: 2418 CHARLESTON DRIVE, SCHAUMBURG, IL, 60193

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Mortgage Lenders Network USA, Inc.

On \-31-2002 (DATE)

SANDRA DAVERSA-JARISH, VICE

PRESIDENT

SJC-20020201-0015 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 3469 KXILSOM1

MENE Y

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Page 2 Satisfaction

STATE OF Connecticut COUNTY OF Middletown Town

ON 1-31-2002 , before me, KATHERINE L. ORTIS, a Notary Public in and for the County of Middletown Town County, State of Connecticut, personally appeared Sandra Daversa-Jarish, Vice President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

KATHERINE L. CATIS

Notary Expires:)5/31/2006

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: Barbara J. Flynn, 213 Court St., 3rd Fl, Middletown, СТ 06457, 860/344-5787 s.с.-20020201-0015 п.соок соок п ват. забаугого ога в существення в предоставляющий в предоставления

UNOFFICIAL COPY

berry of County Clerk's Office